# The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital incurred by Scout US during the

period from 1 January 2017 to the date of this report. The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for

working capital incurred by the Company during the period from 1 January 2017 to the date of this report.

The Scout US balance sheet has been translated at an exchange rate of AUD$1: USD$0.72261, being the exchange rate on

31 December 2016.

The Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position after the Public Offer is as per the
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position before the Public Offer adjusted for any subsequent
events and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The Pro-
forma Statement of Financial Position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming
part of the Historical Financial Information set out in Appendix 5.

Scout Scout US Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma

 Audited as at Reveiwed as at Subsequent adjustments adjustments after Offer after Offer

31-Dec-16 31-Dec-16 events minimum maximum minimum maximum

Notes A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 40,162 161,707 1,392,876 4,462,295 5,341,295 6,057,040 6,936,040

Accounts receivable - 1,276 - - - 1,276 1,276

Inventories - 146,612 - - - 146,612 146,612

Prepayments - 10,562 - - - 10,562 10,562

GST receivable 9,758 - - - - 9,758 9,758

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 49,920 320,157 1,392,876 4,462,295 5,341,295 6,225,248 7,104,248

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property & equipment - 180,287 - - - 180,287 180,287

Goodwill - 276,774 - - - 276,774 276,774

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS - 457,061 - - - 457,061 457,061

TOTAL ASSETS 49,920 777,218 1,392,876 4,462,295 5,341,295 6,682,309 7,561,309

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 510,172 288,352 - - - 798,524 798,524

Supplier payable - 844,548 - - - 844,548 844,548

Accrued expenses 5,000 475,792 - - - 480,792 480,792

Accrued wages - 28,051 - - - 28,051 28,051

Accrued payroll taxes - 44,972 - - - 44,972 44,972

Financial liabilities - - - - - - -

Customer deposits - 255,677 - - - 255,677 255,677

Sales returns provision - 64,771 - - - 64,771 64,771

Shares applications held in trust 137,800 - - - - 137,800 137,800

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 652,972 2,002,163 - - - 2,655,135 2,655,135

TOTAL LIABILITIES 652,972 2,002,163 - - - 2,655,135 2,655,135

NET ASSETS (603,052) (1,224,945) 1,392,876 4,462,295 5,341,295 4,027,174 4,906,174

EQUITY

Contributed equity 3 1 5,344,388 1,392,876 2,899,999 3,779,999 9,637,264 10,517,264

Reserves 4 - - - 1,136,948 1,136,948 1,136,948 1,136,948

Accumulated losses 5 (603,053) (6,569,333) - 425,348 424,348 (6,747,038) (6,748,038)

TOTAL EQUITY (603,052) (1,224,945) 1,392,876 4,462,295 5,341,295 4,027,174 4,906,174

9

APPENDIX 2

SCOUT SECURITY, INC.

HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

SCOUT SECURITY LIMITED

HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The Historical Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income shows the historical
financial performance of Scout US and the Company and is to be read in conjunction with the
notes to and forming part of the Historical Financial Information set out in Appendix 5. Past